# CH \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arizona Chemical Company		12/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arizona Chemical Company, LLC	
Street Address:	4600 Touchton Road East	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32246	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886414	CENWAX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (904)928-8783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-928-8728

Email: beth.haslam@azchem.com

Correspondent Name: Arizona Chemical Company, LLC

Address Line 1: 4600 Touchton Road East

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARZ-034266-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth L. Haslam
Signature:	/Beth L. Haslam/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0260

900172385

Date:	09/27/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change - ACC to ACC, LLC# source=Name Change - ACC to ACC, LLC#	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0261

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY" TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY" TO "ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2007, AT 6:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

0276819 8100V

071378552

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6275393

DATE: 12-31-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0262

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 FM 12/27/2007 FILED 06:07 FM 12/27/2007 SRV 071368341 - 0276819 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	126 jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is DELAWARE.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is DELAWARE.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is FEBRUARY 2, 1930
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY, LLC
6,)	The effective date of the conversion is January 1, 2008 at 12:01 a.m.
IN T	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 27day of _December, A.D2007
	By: Klinda Kölaiger Authorized Person

Name: Glenda K. Haynes

Print or Type

Vice President - Tax and Treasury

NE 112 - CHATTAGOST C Y System Cultura

**RECORDED: 09/27/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0263